RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2641/2017 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/01/2017in WPC No. 2880/2016 passed by the High Court of Gauhati) JOYFUL BIBI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief)

Date: 07/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

> HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.

Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the

ORDER

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime, the petitioner shall not be deported.

(Nidhi Ahuja) (Saroj Kumari Gaur)

Court Master Court Master

www.ecourtsindia.com