

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.2641/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-01-2017 in WPC No. 2880/2016 passed by the Gauhati High Court)

JOYFUL BIBI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, AOR
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Mrs. Kakali Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR
Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Robin Majumdar, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohan Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 14.08.2018

(MUKESH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER